HIGH EFFICIENCY

MAST #1S

4D-R30TT W/ & W/O POWER TILT
PARTS CATALOG

S/N -020-29000 & UP
021-4000 & UP

DATED JAN 15, 1991
GOES WITH PUBLICATION-—PDMM-0005 (MODEL 20 & 21)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=RAYMOND+Forklift+4D+R30TT+WI+WO+POWER+TILT+HIGH+EFFICIENCY+PARTS+CATALOG

€1-2/1 INN wep

- 2/1 L X g1-g/1 masog deD "PH XeH
Alquisssy-qng Yeys jeH
Aiquisssy-ans yeus jieH
Alquiassy doig abewwe)

(abeioig pioo) Alquuiassy asoH
(‘p1g) Ajlquiassy asoH

Joyouy

Bupeag Jaysem

Buiy deug

apINy ueyD aABaYS

Alquiassy 1exor1g Agjing

£1-2/1 1NN %007

2/1 ¥ X €1-2/ | ma10og ded pH XeH
aAeayg Jeoeds

o} J3USEM 1B1d

v/1 | X 91-8/¢ M8I0S 18G PH 00§
Keyng

YI00] “IX3 JUNSIBIUNOY) gL # J8YSemyo0T]
} X ¥2-21 MaIIS YOBW PH “I4
aield aimde)

uopejeisu] buibeig uieyn

02-91/, 1NN %007

Joyouy

"PIBM 104Uy "H'Y

‘PIOM J04dUY "HT

8/L X 91-8/¢ ma1ag ded "pH XeH
aleld JonoD

('s°0) Aiquiessy saputihd xoeg
(‘p1s) Alquiessy sapulihd xoeg

(jonanosaqg

YEY-05Lx
9v2-01Lx
0¥0-£00-£29x
0£0-£00-£29»
261-100-E2 b«
220/010-806-0v0x
$20/010-806-070x
106-000-828
190-+9Y

2E1-018

S05-10F
£00/£25-000-828
v£0-09L

9.2-01L
0v1-100-828
£E0-14L

SE0-G1L
100/229-0£8
yig-viL

991-20L
1¥5-000-828
/205-000-828
920-09Z
886-000-828
166-000-828
266-000-828
621-01L
'115-000-828
/529-000-828
/€98-000-828

J3gunN ved

uw
w
e rC NN NN """ ANNNNN

[0
ENOr~~ NN~ ®O®O®mN

[Ty
W w
o od

[

0L
69

89

('s:0) Aiqwassy JapuiAQ 1woI4
"pis) Ajqusessy JapuliAQ uoig

" JuswpieM a1 Jeuu] 1Sy
JUBWPIBM 881 JeINQ 1Se

('S0 B "PIS) WUBWIPBA BWELS LB 1B
$2-8/€ INN

2 X v2-8/¢ maiog de) "pH xaH
uaWpaM 18%0RIg JapukD

11-8/G INN %907

8/¢ JaysemyooT

2/1L L x 11-8/S mauog ded "pH xeH
MBS 188 "PH 00§ “1d 3uo)

doig abelsen

Alquiassy asoH

v/1 1 X 11-8/G MBIOS PH 208 Id
pNIS Jsjioy 8A89|S

Bununoyy Buueag-pnig

81-8/G INN %007 X84

p/1 1 X 02-2/ 1 ma1og dep "pH xeH
2/} Jausem 1eld

ELEEH

ale|d Bupunoyy JapuliAd

Je1depy Bununoyy Jepulih)
Alquiassy 1exorig Asjind

0z-¥/1 INN

JAUSBM 1Bld

Jadwng

2/1 2 x 0zg-2/1 maiog ded ‘pH xeH
0z-2/1 N

»ooig doig

$/€ 1 x £1-2/1 mai0g de) "pH XeH
e1-g/1LINN

2/1 X 2€-01 Ma19g "PH 008 ‘|4

/1 18ysem 1eld

1eoedg

wiys

Jajjoy xoeiy saoedg

lajjoy xoei] Jeoedg

Jajjoy 1sen Buueag

¥/1 | x81-8/G meiog de) ‘pH xaH
8/ Jaysemyoon

doig pnig Jajioy

[eausyds INN

ureyd Joyouy

Jaidepy Buiy

Gonduoseq

1'909 abeg

/929-000-828 434

/000-%00- 182 434 vy
/299-000-828 1 ey
/¥18-000-828 L A2
/196-000-828 1 (87
610-092 ¥ or
vy1-0LL 14 6¢
212-000-828 1 8¢
£v2-09L 4 .8
£20-€4L z 9e
20v-01L 4 1
§20-92L 4 ye
102-€00-€29 4 ee
1€¥/600-906-0€0 1 2e
9v0-S1L 4 e
190-200-082 4 o¢
090-200-082 4 62
LP1-09L 4 82
8£0-S1Z 4 22
§20-12L 4 92
1£1-100-028 2 sz
0¥0-200-082 1 ve
050-020-082 L €2
200/£25-000-828 43y 44
900-05Z 14 1z
£50-12L 1 0z
SL0-LLY 14 61
252012 4 81
622-09 4 Ll
¥98-200-218 z gl
6v2-01L 4 St
¥£0-05 4 vl
910Gl 14 gl
SLL-LLL 14 48
S1p-058 uv Ll
6£0-12L yv oL
160-100-082 51 6
060-100-082 1514 8
S10-6bY 1 L
858012 2 g
l21-eLL 4 ]
080-100-08. 4 2
861-100-€21 4 €
200/£20-100-2€9 4 4
020-010-5€2 2 3
BqunN e O ONWIy

'$°0(0) T Tvis-2e6

Pis (D) ~ps2-2€1 8nbig
NOILO3S ONILYAI13

NOILVHOdHOO ANOWAVH JHL



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

ELEVATING CYLINDER - FRONT

Figure 781-004-000/ (N)
item No. Qty. Part Number
1 1 030-906-009/431
2 2 123-001-049
3 2 771-235
4 1 §30-727/02
1 530-727/01
5 1 123-001-106
6 1 123-001-107
7 2 710-134
8 1 724-259
-9 1 781-004-131
10 2 123-001-198
1" 1 530-633
12 3 531-025
13 3 623-005-120
14 3 623-005-121
15 2 624-001-117
16 2 624-004-040
17 2  ++624-009-010/
2 680-821
1 681-030
8 771-053
18 2 ++628-000-063/
2 680-821
1 681-030
8 771-053
19 3 714-017
20 1 715-033
21 1 714-038
22 2 735-010-020
23 1 760-141
24 1 760-149
25 1 771-025
26 4 722-123
27 2 780-004-050
28 1 780-004-100
29 1 780-004-110
30 2 780-020-100
31 1 810-028
32 2 781-004-131
33 1 830-151

Page 610.1A

Description

Hose Assembly
Pulley Bracket Assembly
Spacer
Seal Repair Kit: Inciudes
1 Packing O-Ring, 1 Qil Seal,
1 Piston Seal, 1 Back-Up Ring,
and 2 Snap Rings
Seal Repair Kit (Cold Storage): Includes
1 Qil Seal, 1 Packing, 1 Adapter

1 Packing Back-Up Ring, 1 Snap Ring

Pulley Shaft
Pulley Bracket Mach.
Hex Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4
Soc. Hd. Set Screw 8-32x 3/8
Sheave .

Spherical Lock Nut 3/4-16

Qil Seal

Fiber Washer

Back-Up'Ring

Double Gland Seal

Adapter (4000#) - Remove for 2" Lowered Hieght

Tubing Assembly (4000 Ib. only)

Lift Chain Assembly (4000#)
Connecting Link 3/4
Bulk Chain - Specify Length
Flat Washer 1/4

Lift Chain Assembly (2 & 3000#)
Connecting Link 3/4
Bulk Chain - Specify Length
Flat Washer 1/4

Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 10-24 x 3/4

But. Hd. Cap Screw 5/16-24 x 3/8

Hex Hd. Cap Screw 1/2-20x11/4

Adapter (Remove for 1 1/2" Lowered Height

Lock Nut 5/8-16 (4000#)

Lock Nut 5/8-16 (2 & 3000#)

Flat Washer 1/2

Lockwasher 3/8

Tubing Assembly (2 & 3000#)

Retaining Ring

Piston

Chain Anchor

Snap Ring

Sheave

Spring

+ + When ordering, give truck model, serial number, complete part name and OACH; or
find complete part number on truck's Quality Assurance Sheet.



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

PULLEY BRACKET ASSEMBLY Page 614
Figure 828-000-523/003 (F)
item No. Qty. Part Number Description

1 1 828-000-542 Bracket Machining

2 1 828-000-543 Side Plate Weldment

3 1 828-000-544 _ Side Plate LH.

4 2 828-000-545 Sheave

5 4 828-000-546 Roller (S/N 29000/4000/13050to ___ )

4 828-001-508 Roller (§/N ____and Up)

6 4 715-026 Fl. Hd. Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

7 1 401-503 Pulley Assembly

8 2 114-004-030/004 Spacer

10 1 828-000-551 Pulley Shaft

11 2 710-134 Hex Hd. Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1 1/4

12 2 772-123 Lockwasher 3/8

13 1 726-021 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 x5/8



(r) /619-000-828 2By

AT19WASSY 3DVIYHYO HOVAY
. ¥iopweeyg
dnpue _ N/S- I BPOW
dnpue__ N/S- 12 BPOW
dn pue N/S - 02 1PPow
901/ R LOO/ 900/ S00/ *ON ldvd 700/ R £00/ *ON 1yvd

(NL) NOILONN4 £ R € M3IA LINOY3

NOILONNS 379NIS M3IA LINOYS

HIN

T

3-3 NOILO3S

]

T 7]

P
—
[
o
.
Sadsbe _ _ _ _ _ _____ _

R

D 7
-1 Hy FEaT inh| S o 32 A
== et NG e o
¥ = R A o ¥

vy

16/S1/1 pappy
1129 abed
LSV AON3IOI443 HOIH



THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
Figure 540-047/
Item No. Qty. Part Number

540-047/100 - CESSNA

4 1 540-047/01
5 1 540-020/02
6 1 540-020/03
7 1 540-020/04
8 1 540-047/03
9 1 540-020,/09
10 1 540-047/04
11 1 540-047/06
540-047/200 - BRUNNING
12 1 540-047/211
13 1 540-047/212
1 540-047/213
1 E £ 3
1 E 2 ]
14 1 -
15 1 540-047/214
16 1 540-047/215
17 1 540-047/216
1 540-047/217
2 E £ 3
1 E £ 3
18 1 e
19 1 540-047/218
20 1 540-047/219
21 1 *540-047,/220

* Not illustrated.

Page 626.2

Description

Piston
Barrel Assembly
Piston Rod
Bearing
Sleeve
Bearing Nut
Hex Nut 1/2-20
Seal Repair Kit: Includes
6 O-Rings, 1 Shaft Seal,
1 Lock Ring, 4 Back-Up Washers,
1 Snap Ring and 1 Slipper Ring.

Lock Nut

Piston Assembly: Includes
Piston
O-Ring
Back-Up Washer

O-Ring

Tube Assembly

Rod

Head Assembly: Includes
Head-Bush. Assembly
O-Rings
Rod Wiper
Lock Ring

Spacer

Lock Ring

Seal Kit: Includes
4 O-Rings, 1 Back-Up Washer,
1 Rod Wiper and 1 Lock Ring



Page 634.1 (Contd.)

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

MECHANICAL FORK CARRIAGE INSTALLATION
Figure 828-000-820/ thru 829 (C)

828-000-XXX/0XX

FORK CARRIAGE SIZE
(MAXIMUM ADJUSTMENT)

—

P/N | MAX. FORK ADJ.
024 24
027 27
030 30
048 48
CONFIGURATION
MODEL P/N | W/0 ITEM
STD. | R30 820 .
R40 821
4-D R30 822 | A, B, D to K, & 30
R40 823 | A to C, E to K, & 31
STD. | R30 824 | A toD, F, H, K, & 31
R40 825 | A to E, G, J, & 31
W/
4-D R30TN 826
PT
R30TF/TT | 827
R40TN 828
R4OTF/TT | 829




THE RAYMOND CURPUHRAITION

MAST GUARD INSTALLATION Page 644
Figure 828-001-007/ (A)
'Figure 828-001-006/ (A)
Item No. Qty. Part Number Description
1 2 813-025 Welding Stud 1/4-20 x 1 1/2
2 6 774-116 Lockwasher Ext. Tooth 1/4
3 4 750-006 Hex Nut 1/4-20
4 4 701-220 Truss Hd. Mach. Screw 1/4-20x1/2
5 -1 828-001-006/ Mast Guard Assembly
5.1 1 828-001-094/ Mast Guard Weldment
5.2 AR 370-602 Channel Cushion
5.3 1 828-001-017/ Glass Mast Guard
6 2 828-001-153 Bracket
7 2 828-001-154/001 Bracket
8 2 828-001-154/002 Bracket
9 2 828-001-155 Bracket
10 1 828-001-093/ Screen Guard
828-001-007/_!_ _[ _[
P/N| TYPE W/0 ITEM MTG.| W/0 ITEM MAST TYPE D= P/N:
1 | Glass 10 A 6,8,9 R30TN/TT 1.50 1
2 Screen 5 A 6,7,9 R40TN/TT 2.25 2
B 7,8,9 R40TT-M 3.25 3
B 7,8,9 DRTN 3.50 4
B 6,7,8 DRTT 3.50 5
GUARD
P/N HEIGHT OACH C=
1 12" 72-74 12.25
2 le" 75-78 16.25
3 20" 79 & Up 20.25




(4) /08 nuui / 108-000-828 8B4

gV ANV 3SOH
NOWLVTIVLSNI 3 210 L wouS

dn pue 20251 N/S - L€ IBPOW
dn pue 80¥S N/S - 12 19RO
dn pue 6161€ N/S - 02 I9POW

g 11vi3d

L4
.
\ p=1 1 3VIS
® 6 V-V M3IA
=2 oM
4 is k B & (4 f
_r 5 Tt i "
Dpe—— H _ I ]
| ’ || [RE
1% _ 3
m 2
I L \
| o} \
Y 4 DEAD)
R K i-/| (),
B 1 g "Ivi3
1
i
u 3 i .
1
I

3-3 M3IA

3ATYA "10S
d0L1ovdl Ol

6151 Ol 318v2

3AVA "0S

J-0 M3IA d010vydl Ol

v
i
!
i
!
v

T3Nvd HSva

434
3INVHS NIVW

16/S1/1 pappy
1°6v9 abed
1SVYIN AONZIOI443 HOIH



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=RAYMOND+Forklift+4D+R30TT+WI+WO+POWER+TILT+HIGH+EFFICIENCY+PARTS+CATALOG

